ot

.:'-_u.-.a:. ¥.: {l: l: :l_-_

Bl

\
[

- SEEPEPPPIIP 000800400004 008840 00004489
SHE 20440004000 ¥ EE PP PP EPHPP R 40004 YT T T I 2222222 R 1 2 22
4‘*1’##4‘#####”4‘1‘#####fﬂi#f?‘P*H'#ii'#'l'ﬂ##?*‘1‘?44'?#??###{#? fifff’f*fi*fﬂﬂ**?ﬂ"#ﬂflfﬁﬂﬂﬂfi%***

.-

]
t‘i**#*###i#ii# 244200000 004404000000 408 0060000000004 040
0000000000000 0000000000000 0 0000000000000 0004 ARSI

Kemp, &
Sullivan.
mmitted
h a ropa
i yEET.EL‘-

3

=
=3

=1 = (-~~~
Ha 5853

l--hummuu =T-1-1:3-R-1-1 .. F-1-

&

L5
-]
OO0 e -

il |

s$883838s8s
"'t“'i» ot ; -

i

RS

Fh 0y

v g A e

iy -.JI. SRR L

b

B23BBBesE naasuuuSsaR

¥ Y, ‘|

=i

wt

il.

3

.'rl'r "

L, |
o

L

]

ks

j

Our Sixty-First Year—No. 8

-

A Special Purchase of Table Linens
and Napkins Selling at 20
Per Cent. Discount.

And you can choose from 25 pieces brand new
patterns at 19c to $1.00 a yard, regular prices.are z25¢
to 1.35 a yard. Napkins at $1.00 to 3.00, regular
$1.25 to 3.75. Better get a supply during this sale,
they won't last long.

500 Yards 8e White Cotton 6 1-2¢c.

Fine even smooth clear finish, free from dress-
ing, an excellent bargain.

A Big Lot Pillow Shams and Stand
Covers at 25c.
Neat Swiss openwork designs, full sizes, a snap
at this price.
22.50'White Qulits $1.69.
Kinds $1.98.
Heavy Marsailles guality, good size, new pat-
tesns, a chapce to.save good money.

A Splendid Towel Bargain.

10 dozen heavy Hand Towels, all linen, good
size, fringed ends, regular 12 1-2¢ value for roc.

Embroideries Selling at Half
Price, 5¢c and 10c.

Lot of 500 yards, new patterns, widths 2 1o 4
:nches ; also insertion in assorted widths and pat-
temns, sale Prce sc. :

New Lace Collars 4 for 25c.
Pretty new designs, cream only.
5 doz. 15c Embroidered H'd’k’fs 10c¢.
A score of designs to choose from all on white
lawn, dainty and inexpensive.
The New Persian Ribbons 25c.

Exquisite new patterns on white ground, beauti-
ful stylish effects for hair, neck or belt ribbons, -4 in.
wide, eight colorings, regular 35¢ value.

3.00

+
-*
+»
*
:
+
&+
*
*
+
&
-
. d
&
+»
e
¥
e
d
+
+
+
-+
*
*
+
e
e
E
+*
.
>
E 3
-
-
+»
&
+*
4
e
L 4
e
>
-
&»
-
e
*
L ]
&>
-
&»
*
&
-
*
-
+
+
+
*
+*
. 4
-'
e
*
&
&>
&
&
-
L 4
»
_‘-
+
.
&
»*
*»
e
»
*>
&
*
*
..‘.-
*
+*
*
o
L
e 3
*»
&
¥
E
>
&
. 4
*
»
*
>
-*
*
+
-
*
+
*»
>
*
-
-+
&
*
+

Sole Lindsay
Agents for the
new C.M.C.
Hese Supporter
for Women
and Children.
They don’t taze
the stockings,

to see them. -

o
=1

CHEP4 4440000000000 0 400000000000 00 04 ¢

L e ST S s s b ol ol

.

Ten Years Growth.

THE VICTORIA LOAN &

Opposite Market, -
Assets, $433,756.00

3% p.c.

FAID ON
SAVINGS
DEPOSITS

The
following

figures indicata
the geoerth of the Co'y.
TEAR ASSETS RESERTE FURD
1506 - 861,345 00 *
1587 865200 - -
150,386.00
«  178,414.00
231,030,00
=54, 1900

433,756.00

- I.I-L! -_ b

WM. FLAVELLE, Pres.

other 100 pa
to A. ¥, CRA

Ford’s White Goods Sale
Cuts Its Own[lSwath.

PPPPRPP PR PR PPty

‘No need to use many words to emphasize this sale.

A ‘Sale at Ford’s means a large collection of bargaius and is E
never used to beguile you into buying full-price goods.

‘Great -economy is possikble in aill these flines that Tollow.

‘Shoppers are finding out that it is a waste of time and money to
malke new underciothing at home when such dainty well-made gar-
ments can be bought at such reasonabie prices in our two weeks’ sale.

COME AND SEH.

FOON O

OPPOSITE POST-OFFICE; LINDSAY.

Established 1895.
SAVINGS GO’Y
- Lindsay.
Reserve Fund, ! A RE YOU MAKING $2003.22 a year 1
$22,500.00 £ A pleasant,

4 p.c. |

OFFICE HOURS ©® a.m. TO 430 p.m.

JAS. LOW, Manager.

| Yo ARM FOR SALE—Lot 7, Con. 8 and
f 4, 300 acres, 100 good grain farm,
[

¥ m'hl'lf P-l.n-_“l 3

% i . ] =
~ b . ! o W N
- _‘-I I: - - - b T &
- e T

5 B e . 5 ,

£ =,
b . =

See the new Jasmin Cords
at 12 1-2c¢.

A splendid wash material with neat small figur=d
designs on white ground, finished with dainty mer-
cerized cords running lengthwise, 30 and 36 inches
wide, a bargain at 12 r-2c. .

Priestly’s New Suiting Serge 75¢.

" Just the fashionable thing for a spring and sum-
mer Shirt Waist Suit, fine hard smooth surface that
will stand hard wear and wash well, big value.

Mern’s §1 White Laundered
Shiirts 69c¢.

Made of heavy white cotton linen, bosom and
bands perfect fitting, a chance to save 31c on every
one you buy.

The Best . and Newest White Lawn
Waist we ever sold at 49c¢.

Worth almost double this priee, it’s made of nice
white Lawn in neat and pretiy style with wide tucks,
valenciennes insertion and surplus on front.

Another New Lawn Waist 89c.

Equal to the usual $1.25 kinds, very prettily
made, with tucks all over front end back, new sleeve

and cuff, ask to see it.

Would You Like to Make These
Gowns and Skirts for 39¢c?

Women’s white Cotton Underskirts, daintly made
un [ull sizes with tucks around bottom and:underfiill ;
also alot of Women's white -Cotton Night Gowns,
made with frill on neck, front and cuffs, sale
price only 39c.

$1.25 Gowns and Skirts 98c.

Choice of several new designs in the gowns all
well made of white cotton cr nainsook full size, .also
‘Women’s Cotton Petticoats of white cotton, finished
with two rows of insertion and one lace on flounce,
has deep underfnll, extra value.

Better kinds and prettier styles at $r.23, 1.48
and 1.98.

MISCELLANEOUS

OR SALE—Frame barn 40x30 ft., in
good condition; also two stave silos

one
 BMALE, Iiodsay.—w4.

It is beiag dome with our goods
table and perma-
& CO., London,

neat. G, MARSH
Ont. —wdlm.

ANTED- -Teseher, either qualified or

one whose out{ﬁuhhum‘ud,
' for S. B. No. 10, Fenelon ; salary 00
' per anpum, duties to commenecs as soon

as possible.
' Bec., Glenarm P.

R — i o . T i b WE

| F.uut FOR SALE OR TO RENT--Con-

taining near Cameron,
plowing maarly all dono last all; good
buildings, immediate on; Cheese

and wood. Apply

WOMANACHILD
SHOULD NOT BE

K“K GOLD PEN

£n0 50 CENTS AnD

WILL MAIL ONE IN A NEAT
wnFILLERMFULL DIRECTIONS
fF' HI (i ¥

OVER PN (o

Wl L | i ¥ o

fie:

E'i

e

o TH .-q__,.-ﬂ“:'mm

R i
&

- L . Ak .
= s = = i
+

= -
a®

IRST CLABS FARM FOR

L]
" g |

¥ - Lk r -] - L

e A e Th Tl

T o W I '-'r'—" . -!"' W -y . i B iy T

i - ‘_-w'..-'_l "'_| -"I'L-"'-l'_ IR T LS -

&
+»
+
§
+
&
+
+
4
&
»
e
&
+
+
&
&
*
»
+
-+
+
+
*
»
e
&
;
;
&
+»
+
.
+
+
*
+
+
;
+
-
+
L
»
+
+
+
4
4
+»
&
+
4
&
-
+
+
&
*
3
*
+
-
+
L

to G. PARRINGTON, |

4 lT

§

|

|
:
:
b
:
:
:

'5. . iy
Sty ARCH 2

New British 'Goiﬂnmunt May
Pay Members of Commons.

PREMIER SAYS CONSIDERING

Campbell-Bannerman In Making State-
ment to the House, Points to Prac-
tice in Colonies—Quotes Interest-
ing Figures That Obtain In Bri-
tain Beyond the Seas In Matter

place of assembly; N
ments voted annually, the
vice act of 1905
$8,3200 in salaries for

BIG MAJORITY FOR BALFOUR.

Ex-Premier of Great Britain Elected
For the City of London.

the City of London, by a majority of
11,340 over his Liberal free trade op-
ponent, Thomas Gibson Bowles. The
vote was a strictly party one, the can-
didates receiving fewer votes than were
cast for the Conservative and Liberal
{ nominees at the general election, when
the Conservative majority was 10,306.
Mr. Balfour, who is not well, was un-
able to appear at the Guildhall, where
the votes were counted, but was repre-
sented by Miss gur, who. In =
speech, thanked the elestors on behalf
of her brother. The rezult of the elec-
tion was a foregone conclusion. There
was no celebration.

|' The result of the election was: Ar-
thur J. Balfour, Unionist, 15,474: Thos.
| Gibson Bowles, Liberal, 4134. Unionist
majority, 11,340.

The bye-election was robbed of much
of its expected excitement by the lil-
ness of Mr. Balfour, whose doctor has
ordered him to remain in bed.

BRITISH COLUMBIA V. RAILWAY.

C. P. R. Given a Decision In the Privy
: Council.
| London, Feb. 28—(C. A. P.)—The
Privy Council has given judgment on
the appeal of the Attorney-General of
British Columbia versus C. P. R. Sir
Arthur Wilson delivering judgment
concluding, said: :
| “It is not enough to say that the lan-
guage of the C: P. R. Act must prevall
over that of the Consolidated Rallway
Act, which applies only so far as it is
not Inconsistent with the special act,
and it is clear In their lordships’ opin-
l jon that the power given to the com-
pany to appropriate the foreshore for
the purposes of thelr rallway of neces-
sity includes the right to obstruct any
I rights of passage previously existing

|

across the foreshore. The appeal should
be dismissed, and the appellant will pay
costs.™

The C. P. R. claimed the right by its
agreement to close Camble, Abbott and
Carrol streets in Vancouver, which led
to their yards and wharf. The com-
pany won in the Canadian courts.

INQUIRY THOROUGH.

Hon. Mr. Fielding Regarding the In-
surance Investigation.

Ottawa, Feb. 28.—Mr. Flelding issued |
a statement yesterday in which he sald
+hat the commission appointed Monday
would Inquire into “insurance affairs.”
Seemingly this would comprise, every
branch of the insurance business. It

14x16 and one 14x2]1 ft. NEWTON Fitzgerald, will be a member of the

g

5
£

ga
iE

g

I

;

i

ADYI, IN THE POSL - PAYS,

e

. Ry
g b,ﬁl-"r""-.l.F i

e gty i L
e

has been assumed in some quarters that
the Superintendent of Insurance, Mr.

commlission. The Minister of Finance,
however, thought it best that the con-
suitution of the eommission should be
entirely independent of the Insurance
Department. The services of Mr. Fitz-

at the dJdisposal of the commission
whenever required. The commlission
are also empowered ifo employ expert
assistance whenever in thelr opinion
such will be necessary. The secretary
of the commission s Henry T. Ross of
Bridgewater, N. 8, a leading member
of the Nova Scotia Bar.

Amending Travelers’ Tax.
Quebec, Feb. 26,—Hon. Mr. MeCorkill,
Provincial Treasurer, will this week in-
troduce amendments to the commercial

who sell to both wholesale and retall
$200, and those who sell to customers

$400.

Against the Embargo.

DEPARTURE |PUBLIC _AGCOUNTS |INQUIRERS'  NAKES

Provincial Receipts and Expen-
: ditures For Last Year.

A SUBSTANTIAL SURPLUS

tnternational Commission and Inquiry
Suggested by the Queen Victoria
Park Commissioners In Their Re-
port to the Legislature — Ten
Other Companies With Unlim-
ited Powers Hold Franchises.

Toronto, Feb, 25.—The expenditure
of the Province of Ontario for the year
ending Dec. 31 last, was $5,396,016.74,
and the revenue $6,016,176.42, leaving 2
balance on the right side of the ledger
of $620,150.68. These figures are from
the public accounts, which were pre-
sented in the Legislature yesterday af-
ternoon. The estimated recelpts for the
year were $5615,269.52. The expendi-
ture in 19004 was $5,267,453.02, accord-
ing to the public accounts of that year.
In almost every department there was
an increase in the expenditure com-
pared with 1904.

The expenditures on account of the Te-
miskaming Kallway are given as foilows :
Treasury bills l.-n:h:ﬂ_ﬂm.ﬂn-l; advanced
AT e R A amiad

: a total of §7.376, -
Answers to Questions.

Toronto, Feb, 38§.—Hon, Col. Mathe-
son, replying in the House yesterday
to Mr. Smith of the Boo, sald the Gov-
ernment had received no Iintimation
that the province would be relieved by
May 1 of the guarantee given in con-
nection with the $2,000,000 loan to the
Boo industries.

Hon. Mr. Hanna informed Mr. Me-
Dougall of Ottawa that the license in-
spector at Mattawa was in the business
of butchering before his appointment;
that he still continues in the business;
that the Government has no informa-
tion that he employs laborers for the
Temiskaming Rallway; and that he has
supplied beef or other commodities to
the Government or the Rallway Com-
missloners. .

A couple of returns showling the num-
ber of J. P’s and issuers of marriage
licenses, moved for by cx-Premier Ross,
will be brought down.

Thirteen private bills were introduc-
ed and read a first time. :

Power Report Recommendations.

The instituting of an international
commission to decide upon an equit-
able distribution of the source of glec-
trical power contalned in Niagara
Falls, and a careful Inquiry by the
Ontario Government into the chariers
granted to Ontario power companies;
these were the Important recommen-
| asvons made in the annual report of
the Niagara Falls Park commlssioners
submitted to Legislature yesterday, In
the following form:

1. That the whole subject involving
the further diversion of water from
Niagara River for power development
in excess of the charters now belng
exercised be referred to an Interna-
tional commission appointed by the
Governments directly interested, terri-
torially or otherwise, in order that an
agreement may be arrived at between
such Governments as to further with-
drawals of water on both sides of the
river.

2. That a careful ingquiny be made
by the Government indicated respeci-
ing the charters already granted, but
in regard to which no works whatever
have been commenced, with a view to
cancellation of the same.

Ten Additional Charters.

There had been charters issued for
slx more American power companies,
and four more Canadian so that it was
jmportant that all rights to be granted
should be kept In wview. Of the len
non-developing companies that had got
aunthority to use Nlagara power on both
sides, none had been limited as to the
quantity, and “should their undertak-
ings be carrled out upon anything like
the scale, adopted by the companies
whose works were now in course of
constroction, there could be no ques-
tion but that the falls of Niagara as a
scenic spectacle would be most ser.
jously impalred, if not entirely destroy-

ed.
The Financial Statement.

The financial statement showed re-
celpts of $76,099.30, the larger items be-
ing rentals of $30,000 from the Ontario
Power Co.: $19300 Canadian Nlagara
Power Co.: $10,000 International Rall-
way Co.; $7.500, Electrical Develop-
ment Co., and, $9,000, Zybach & Co.
The expenditures were: $22,460.50, on

count: $26,544.69, in malntenance, and
$25,276.28 in interest on bonds and In
bank charges leaving an overdraft of
$26,734.21. e
Application For Increased Privilege.
Chalirman J. W. Langmuir submitted
a memo. re. the application of the In-
tergational Rallway Co., to be allowed
to increase its electrical output It wad
recommended that the company pay
$2.000 in addition to the present §10,000
for the privilege of generating a maxl-
mum of 4,000 horse-power, and that, by
paying an added §1 per horse-power
per annum, the company might gener-
ate up to 10,000 horse-power, and that
the power be used exclusively for oper-
ating and lighting railways.
Park Commissloner James Wilson re-
ported strongly aguinst the bullding of
a dam across the Niagara Rlﬂ-r.un:llr
Yo Sarieaas 2ot ion
It was asserted that the maln
object to be served would be the lessen-

| Beu of it, but the number to be thus

an overdraft; $28,652.04, on capital ac- | the responsibility of directors.

12 PAGRS

Terme—$1.00 per year in Advanos.

Judge MacTavish, Mr. T. W.
Langmuir, Mr. A. L. Kent.

I AN EARLY INVESTIGATION

The Commissions Will Probably Issue
To-day—Sketches of the Qualifica-
tions of the Gevernment's Appoin-

tees to Investigate Insurance In
Canada—Mr. W. E. Knowles
and Chisholm to Move Address.

Ottawa, Fed. 27—The commission 1o
investigate the insurance situation in
Canads will consist of Judge McTavish,
Ottawa, senior judge of the county of
Carleton; Mr. J. W. Langmuir, manag-
ing director of the Toronto General
Trusts Corporation, and Mr. A. L. Kent,
of Eent & Turcotte, accountants, Mont-
real.

Judge McTavish is & jurist of high
standing, who has already served oD
important Government commissions.
He was for many years cliy solicitor in
Ottawa

Mr. Langmuir is one of the Dest-
known financlers in Canads +whose
name needs only to be mentioned to

confidence.

Mr. Eent Is a leading accountant and
actuary in Montreal whose long ex-
perience and skill in dealing with com-
plex financial problems will be invalu-
able at the present juncture.

The commissions to the  gentlemen
named will probably issue to-Gay, and
they will be expected to start the in-
vestigation as soon as possible.

To Move the Address.

It has been settlied that Mr. W. E
Knowles, who was recently elected to
succeed Hon. Walter Scott in West AsS-
sinibolia, will move the address {n reply
Yo the speech from the throne the day
after Parliament opens, on March §.
Mr. Chisholm, who was elected for An-
tigonish, N. 8., upon the appointment
of Mr. Colin MclIsaac to the Transcon-
tinental Rallway Commission, will sec-
ond the address.

A RAILWAY BﬂAm

Notice Given of An Important Gov-
ernment Measure—Mr. Hoyle's Bill

Regarding Company Prospectus.

Toronto, Feb. 27.—There was a slim
House vesterday and the session lasted
less than ten minutes,

The Epeaker announced the return of
the writ for the North Toronto bye-
lmll..

Switch on Asylum Grounds.

In reply to Mr. Preston of Erant the
Minister of Education sald an applica-
tion had been made by the raliway
committee of the Brantford City Coun-
cil for permixsion for the G. T. R. to
cross the groumds of the Ontario In-
stitution for the Blind with a
switch. The Government had no ob-
jection to a right of way in rear of the
bullding being granted, that being the
only avallable route. :

Hon. Mr. Monteith presented a peti-
tion from the United Counties of Dun-
das, Stormont and Glengarry asking
that an agricultural school be estab-
lished in that district

Changing a Department.

Hon. Frank Cochrane moved the
first reading of his bill to change the
name of his department to thyt of |
lands, forests and mines, and to ap-
point a deputy minpister of mines, ynd
& deputy minister of lands and foreats.

Mr. Crawford of West Toronto intre-
duced a bill to amend the License At

]mma AT HALIFAX

! Crown Bank Teller B_lmu Re-
turning to Toronto.

#

HIS YOUNG WIFE WITH HIM

Story of Their Capturs at Kingstom,
| Jamaica—Banwell Admits That He
Took the Money—§41,000 Accounted
For—Will Plead Guilty, But
Expects Short Sentence—Nei-
ther Realizes Their Position.

Halifax Feb, 28 —Exactly 30 days
afMer Bdwin St. George Banwell bade
good-bye to Cansda, as be no doubl
hoped for the last time, he landed baci
sgain on Dominlon soll in custory of
Detective Black of the Toronto delec«
tive department. Banwell is credited
with having been clever and smooth
enough to take away some $40,000 from
the financiers who comtrol the
Banle When he left Toronlo t
went with him Norzh Hector, whe is
now Mrs. Banwell, .

£ |

thoughtfully arranged be-
that the young ocouple re-

Will Plead Guiity.

Banwell admits taking the money,;
and will plead guilty. He is in hopes
of getting a light sentence.

It was on Dec. 9 he saw his oppor-
tunity, and he says he could nmot let it
get by him. If he had had a valise, he
says, he could have filled it, but hav-
ing no valise he simply filled his

. .| pockets. When leaving the bank with

his pockets stuffed full of money he
met and passed the accountant He
went over to McConkey's and met Miss
Hector by appointment. He told her
he was now in a position to pay his
debts and would get out of the cliy.
She replied, “¥f you are going, I am
going with you"™ After lunching at
McConkey's they strolled up Yonge
street, and went into Ryrie Bros.', Am-
brose Eent's and” EKent Bros.’', where
they purchased $3,600 worth of jewel-
lery, consiating of a large singie Slone
dlamond ring, wvalued at 3700, four
ladlles’ 3-stone dlamond rings, and ons
diamond brooch, and a diamond breoch
and ring, which Detective Black Te-
covered from Mrs. Banwell three days
before they left Kingsion.
Married at Buffalo.

They left on the § p. m. train for Buf=
falo, where they were married that
evening. From there they went to New
York. Their flying trip from New York
to Santiago, and from there to King-
ston, has already been told. The prine
cipal means of tracing them was by
the little black valise which Mrs. Ban-
well always insisted on carrying, and.
which contained the money and jewel--

lery.
The First Clue.
The real clue, and the one that fed
to the arrest, was found at the Passage

of 1899, which asked that the act be =0
amended as to permit of an increase
in fees collectable by a municipality,
and that a city might have power,
without submitting the matter to the
ratepayers to pass a bylaw fixing the
amount.

An amendment was also asked where-
by cancellation of a license might fol- \
low a second conviction of a license
holder, no license to be granted In

reduced.
Mine Floating Bill.

A bill presented by Mr. Hoyle of
North Ontario asks that the Ontario
Companies’ Act be changed s0 as to
compel all mining companies operating
in the provinee to give full information
in their prospectuses, and to increase

Hon. Mr. Hendrie has given notice of
his intention to introduce a bill for the
appointment of a rallway and municipal
board; also a bill respecting steam,
electric and street rallways.

Mr. McNaught’s Successor.

Toronto, Frb. 27.—At a meeting of
the Cabinet yesterday afternoon Reuben
Millichamp, a retired business man.
formerly in the woollen business was
appointed to the vacancy on the board
of Hoense commissioners of Toronto
caused by the resignation of W, K.
MeNaught. The chalrman s appointed
by the commission.

J. C. Hazard of London has been ap-
pointed clerk and acting storekeeper at
the London Asylum.

Explorer In.a Vessel of His Own.

New York, Feb, £7.—Capt Ejnar Mik-
kelsen's preparations for his Arctic ex-
pedition to the north of this continent
have advanced so far that he left New
York last night for Chicage and San

$1.375.000 of the ocost of & 21-
!l::th:hnnll through from Buffalo to
Lake Huron.

| b
"-IJI.'_"_-I'

g

r " | i e -y 3 - e
R AR T Tt M T e R
y T v LA ,

e ¥

| =y~ ¥
A

Toronto University Report,
_ Toronto, Feb. 28.—The annual report
of President Loudon of Toronto Uni-

M T Y A o vl

Francigsco. His sledges and supplies
are arriving from England, and on the
Pacific coast he will purchase the ves-
sel he .needs for his two years' work.

44 Years a 8. 8, Scholar,
Chicago, Feb. 27—Arthur Dixon,

Hotel Havana, where a signature on
the register attracted the ztlemtion of
Mr, O’Grady, Jr., who had been accom-
panying the detectives. Deteclive
Dybane later at Kingston, Jamalica, ac-
codted Banwell by waying: “Hello,
Ban

“I jon't know you,” was the reply.

“Yey, you do, 1 am a Pinkerton de-
tectivey the jig is up; we want thal
money.", The officers went to Ban-
well's roym and ot it

Banwel) was arrested, and while In
charge of the local police at Kingston
his meals Wwere furnished by Detective
Elack. Mre. Banwell has been stopping
at the Myrtle Bank Hotel, her bill hav=
ing been paid st the rate of 33 per
day by Detectiye Black After the
necessary legal yroceedings had been
complied with thay left Kingston for
Canada. The trip‘over was uneveni«
ful. Banwell and his wife were in good
humnor and cheerful, :

Why He Did 1t

Banwell gave as one reasen for coms<
mitting the robbery, that he was sore
at O'Grady and thought tha: he had
not received the promotion he thought
was due him, according to Capt Hoels
sladt of the steamer,

Detective Black brought back with
him §20,000 in unsigned bills, 37.000 In
fifties, 6000 In twenties. currency
amounting to 34500, diamonds $4.000,
money sent home $1,000, and $1500
spent by Banwell, making a total of
$41,000.

Mrs. Banwell will, according to pres-
ent intention, be locked up when The

Valencia Disaster Repori

Victoria, Feb, 28.—An interim report
has been presented to Hon. Wm. Teme

prove whether the calamity was due
to inadequate lighting of the coasl. The

- +_w‘ - -q- *— -
ey i B h‘_;r o
Rt I E

= ey e

i |:..|'1-




